
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063684-2025 

Award

Roof Coverings & Associated Works at The Centre, Oak
Street

Oswestry Town Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063684
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058dad (view related notices)
Published 9 October 2025, 12:18pm

Scope 

Description

Oswestry Town Council is seeking suitably qualified professionals to submit a tender
application for carrying out roof coverings at associated works at The Centre, Oak Street,
Oswestry, SY11 1LW.

The tender is for the complete supply of Labour, Plant and Materials to complete the
whole of the works as defined throughout the supporting documents.

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063684-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063684-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058dad


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

AXEL GROUP LTD

Contract value

£267,420 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

8 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

22 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 November 2025 to 23 January 2026

2 months, 21 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45261210 - Roof-covering work



Page 3 to 5

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

5 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

AXEL GROUP LTD

Companies House: 14925378

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWGM-9854-QBWM

Manor Garden Barns 7 Searson Close

Stamford

PE9 4RF

United Kingdom

Email: admin@axel-group.co.uk

Website: https://www.axelgroupltd.com/

Region: UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:admin@axel-group.co.uk
https://www.axelgroupltd.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Oswestry Town Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCDX-1258-VTDN

The Guildhall, Bailey Head

Oswestry

SY11 1PZ

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@oswestry-tc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.oswestry-tc.gov.uk

Region: UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:enquiries@oswestry-tc.gov.uk
https://www.oswestry-tc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	AXEL GROUP LTD

	Contracting authority
	Oswestry Town Council


		2026-02-19T06:41:15+0000
	TCPDF




